PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4204566

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NANOANTIBIOTICS, INC.	06/01/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIOVIE INC.
Street Address:	100 CUMMINGS CENTER, SUITE 247-C
City:	BEVERLY
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01915

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15198050

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)913-0002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3129130001

Email: docketing@mbhb.com

Correspondent Name: MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF LLP

Address Line 1: 300 S. WACKER DRIVE Address Line 2: PATRICK GATTARI

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15-815-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICK GATTARI
SIGNATURE:	/Patrick Gattari/
DATE SIGNED:	12/29/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=15-815 Name Change NanoAntibiotics to Bio Vie, Inc. #page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 041212 FRAME: 0784

504157892





BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State 202 North Curson Street Carson City, Nevada 29701-4201 (775) 684-5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

Certificate of Amendment

(PURSUANT TO NRS 78.385 AND 78.390)

USE BLACK MK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

AROYE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE OILY

Certificate of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation

For Nevada Profit Corporations

(Pursuant to NRS 78.385 and 78.390 - After Issuance of Stock)

(Pursuant to NRS 78.385 and	78.390 - Alterissuance	or stock)
1. Name of corporation: NANOANTIBIOTICS, INC.		
2. The articles have been amended as follows	: /neveldo article numbero il s	voilable)
2. The shiples have been aniended as follows	, tytosido anno nombolo, il o	venauvoy
VVI - 625 - 2 - 16 32° 3		
1. Name of Corporation: BioVie Inc.		
3. The vote by which the stockholders holding at least a majority of the voting power, or sucrequired in the case of a vote by classes or se	th greater proportion of the ries, or as may be required.	ne voting power as may be
articles of incorporation* have voted in favor of	of the amendment is:	Majority
4. Effective date and time of filing: (optional)	Date:	Time:

5. Signature: (required)

month, ad

Signature of Officer

RECORDED: 12/29/2016

"If any proposed amendment would after or change any preference or any relative or other right given to any class of series of cutstanding shares, then the amendment must be approved by the wote, in addition to the attendable vote otherwise required, of the holders of shares representing a majority of the voting power of each class or series effected by the amendment regardless to smitations or restrictions on the voting power thereof.

IMPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and submit with the proper faces may cause this filling to be injected.

Revadu Secretary of State Amend Parts After Total form must be incomparated by appropriate faces.

**Revadu Secretary of State Amend Parts After Revadu Secretary of State Amend Parts After Total form must be incomparated by appropriate faces.

PATENT REEL: 041212 FRAME: 0785

(must not be later than S0 days after the certificate is filed)